

32572.3.20

TIP NO A-0009CE

FED AID NO 3257220

MULTI-USE PATH WITH CULVERT EXTENSION

ALONG NC 28 FROM SR 1238 (BILL CRISP RD) TO SR 1230 (HYDE TOWN RD) IN GRAHAM COUNTY

Signed by: Joshua B. Deaton
Bid Tab Reviewed by: Joshua B. Deaton
Division 14 Construction Engineer BC4CC1041E...
Date Reviewed: 08/29/2024

0.635 MILES

				WATSON CONTRACTING INC FRANKLIN, NC		ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC ROBBINSVILLE, NC		WNC PAVING INC WAYNESVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		140,000.00	125,000.00		250,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		25,000.00	85,000.00		100,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		610,000.00	528,500.00		2,100,000.00
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.01	0.01	5,000.00 5,000.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	3,700 CY	18.00	66,600.00	25.00	92,500.00	50.00 185,000.00
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	260 CY	30.00	7,800.00	35.00	9,100.00	50.00 13,000.00
0007	0194000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATL, CLASS III	3,700 CY	65.00	240,500.00	100.00	370,000.00	110.00 407,000.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	3,800 SY	3.00	11,400.00	6.00	22,800.00	10.00 38,000.00
0009	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	325 SF	125.00	40,625.00	110.00	35,750.00	300.00 97,500.00
0010	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE FOR ROCK FILL	150 SY	3.00	450.00	6.00	900.00	10.00 1,500.00
0011	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) ROCK FILL FOR EMBANKMENT STABILIZATION	300 TON	85.00	25,500.00	75.00	22,500.00	65.00 19,500.00
0012	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS VI FOR ROCK FILL	100 TON	85.00	8,500.00	75.00	7,500.00	65.00 6,500.00
0013	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	90 TON	65.00	5,850.00	75.00	6,750.00	55.00 4,950.00
0014	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	260 SY	3.00	780.00	6.00	1,560.00	10.00 2,600.00
0015	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	236 LF	150.00	35,400.00	125.00	29,500.00	40.00 9,440.00
0016	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	96 LF	160.00	15,360.00	175.00	16,800.00	45.00 4,320.00
0017	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	16 LF	200.00	3,200.00	250.00	4,000.00	100.00 1,600.00
0018	0335600000-E	305	36" DRAINAGE PIPE	80 LF	225.00	18,000.00	400.00	32,000.00	120.00 9,600.00
0019	0335700000-E	305	42" DRAINAGE PIPE	16 LF	450.00	7,200.00	500.00	8,000.00	195.00 3,120.00
0020	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (15")	1 EA	700.00	700.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	780.00 780.00
0021	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	60 LF	265.00	15,900.00	250.00	15,000.00	110.00 6,600.00
0022	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	48 LF	265.00	12,720.00	160.00	7,680.00	95.00 4,560.00
0023	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	140 LF	265.00	37,100.00	250.00	35,000.00	135.00 18,900.00
0024	0448700000-E	310	42" RCP CULV CLASS IV	68 LF	450.00	30,600.00	600.00	40,800.00	325.00 22,100.00
0025	0576000000-E	310	*** CS PIPE CULV ***** (66", 0.138")	12 LF	700.00	8,400.00	1,100.00	13,200.00	480.00 5,760.00
0026	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	172 LF	20.00	3,440.00	20.00	3,440.00	20.00 3,440.00
0027	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1,800 TON	64.00	115,200.00	55.00	99,000.00	50.00 90,000.00
0028	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	64.00	3,200.00	55.00	2,750.00	50.00 2,500.00
0029	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	400 TON	160.00	64,000.00	154.00	61,600.00	300.00 120,000.00
0030	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	30 TON	700.00	21,000.00	687.50	20,625.00	545.00 16,350.00
0031	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	100 TON	225.00	22,500.00	250.00	25,000.00	500.00 50,000.00
0032	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	22.4 CY	18.00	403.20	35.00	784.00	25.00 560.00
0033	2026000000-E	815	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS	100 SY	3.00	300.00	6.00	600.00	14.00 1,400.00
0034	2036000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	16.8 CY	130.00	2,184.00	100.00	1,680.00	120.00 2,016.00
0035	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	100 LF	30.00	3,000.00	18.00	1,800.00	24.00 2,400.00
0036	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1 EA	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,300.00 3,300.00
0037	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	6 LF	50.00	300.00	75.00	450.00	43.00 258.00
0038	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	4.5 CY	1,900.00	8,550.00	3,250.00	14,625.00	2,250.00 10,125.00

32572.3.20

TIP NO A-0009CE

0.635 MILES

FED AID NO 3257220

MULTI-USE PATH WITH CULVERT EXTENSION

ALONG NC 28 FROM SR 1238 (BILL CRISP RD) TO SR 1230 (HYDE TOWN RD) IN GRAHAM COUNTY

				WATSON CONTRACTING INC FRANKLIN, NC		ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC ROBBINSVILLE, NC		WNC PAVING INC WAYNESVILLE, NC			
0039	222000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	5.8	CY	1,900.00	11,020.00	3,500.00	20,300.00	2,700.00	15,660.00
0040	225300000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	3.131	CY	450.00	1,408.95	4,000.00	12,524.00	2,700.00	8,453.70
0041	226400000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	0.524	CY	450.00	235.80	2,500.00	1,310.00	2,700.00	1,414.80
0042	227500000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	18	CY	450.00	8,100.00	600.00	10,800.00	700.00	12,600.00
0043	228600000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	10	EA	4,500.00	45,000.00	6,500.00	65,000.00	5,600.00	56,000.00
0044	236400000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	5	EA	950.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,300.00	11,500.00
0045	261900000-E	850	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	11	SY	180.00	1,980.00	375.00	4,125.00	140.00	1,540.00
0046	264700000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	15	SY	180.00	2,700.00	387.50	5,812.50	160.00	2,400.00
0047	275900000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES (2'X10')	10	EA	2,800.00	28,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,600.00	16,000.00
0048	303000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1,175	LF	25.00	29,375.00	25.30	29,727.50	28.00	32,900.00
0049	315000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	35.00	175.00	48.40	242.00	53.00	265.00
0050	328700000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	4	EA	3,800.00	15,200.00	3,960.00	15,840.00	4,400.00	17,600.00
0051	334500000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	1,175	LF	15.00	17,625.00	7.98	9,376.50	9.00	10,575.00
0052	342000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) WOOD RUB RAIL	1,175	LF	25.00	29,375.00	20.35	23,911.25	23.00	27,025.00
0053	362800000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	200	TON	90.00	18,000.00	100.00	20,000.00	75.00	15,000.00
0054	363500000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	200	TON	90.00	18,000.00	100.00	20,000.00	75.00	15,000.00
0055	365100000-E	SP	BOULDERS	15	TON	125.00	1,875.00	150.00	2,250.00	80.00	1,200.00
0056	365600000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	880	SY	3.00	2,640.00	6.00	5,280.00	5.00	4,400.00
0057	407200000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	200	LF	9.00	1,800.00	8.80	1,760.00	10.00	2,000.00
0058	410200000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	18	EA	120.00	2,160.00	115.50	2,079.00	126.00	2,268.00
0059	415500000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	4	EA	20.00	80.00	16.50	66.00	18.00	72.00
0060	440000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	48	SF	9.00	432.00	8.25	396.00	9.00	432.00
0061	440500000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96	SF	20.00	1,920.00	10.18	977.28	11.00	1,056.00
0062	441000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	14	SF	9.50	133.00	8.80	123.20	10.00	140.00
0063	443000000-N	1130	DRUMS	80	EA	45.00	3,600.00	55.00	4,400.00	58.00	4,640.00
0064	443500000-N	1135	CONES	25	EA	35.00	875.00	35.00	875.00	32.00	800.00
0065	444700000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	70	LF	60.00	4,200.00	60.50	4,235.00	90.00	6,300.00
0066	445500000-N	1150	FLAGGER	250	DAY	425.00	106,250.00	400.00	100,000.00	540.00	135,000.00
0067	469500000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	219	LF	9.00	1,971.00	8.25	1,806.75	9.00	1,971.00
0068	470900000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	283	LF	19.00	5,377.00	18.15	5,136.45	20.00	5,660.00
0069	472000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16	EA	175.00	2,800.00	181.50	2,904.00	200.00	3,200.00
0070	472610000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT MKG CHAR 120 MILS	4	EA	450.00	1,800.00	440.00	1,760.00	480.00	1,920.00
0071	485000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	110	LF	3.00	330.00	2.20	242.00	3.00	330.00
0072	487000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	18	LF	8.00	144.00	5.50	99.00	6.00	108.00
0073	600000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	3,725	LF	3.50	13,037.50	3.30	12,292.50	4.00	14,900.00
0074	600600000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	245	TON	65.00	15,925.00	60.00	14,700.00	60.00	14,700.00
0075	600900000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	405	TON	65.00	26,325.00	60.00	24,300.00	65.00	26,325.00
0076	601200000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	535	TON	65.00	34,775.00	60.00	32,100.00	60.00	32,100.00
0077	601500000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	5	ACR	1,650.00	8,250.00	1,760.00	8,800.00	1,920.00	9,600.00
0078	601800000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	300	LB	5.50	1,650.00	5.50	1,650.00	6.00	1,800.00

32572.3.20

TIP NO A-0009CE

0.635 MILES

FED AID NO 3257220

MULTI-USE PATH WITH CULVERT EXTENSION

ALONG NC 28 FROM SR 1238 (BILL CRISP RD) TO SR 1230 (HYDE TOWN RD) IN GRAHAM COUNTY

				WATSON CONTRACTING INC FRANKLIN, NC		ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC ROBBINSVILLE, NC		WNC PAVING INC WAYNESVILLE, NC			
0079	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	2.5	TON	1,550.00	3,875.00	1,650.00	4,125.00	1,800.00	4,500.00
0080	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	225	LF	20.00	4,500.00	35.00	7,875.00	51.00	11,475.00
0081	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	9,180	LF	2.25	20,655.00	2.20	20,196.00	2.50	22,950.00
0082	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	840	CY	2.00	1,680.00	0.01	8.40	42.00	35,280.00
0083	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	20,485	SY	2.00	40,970.00	1.98	40,560.30	2.50	51,212.50
0084	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	5,440	SY	6.50	35,360.00	6.60	35,904.00	7.50	40,800.00
0085	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	615	LF	6.50	3,997.50	6.60	4,059.00	7.50	4,612.50
0086	6043000000-E	1644	LOW PERMEABILITY GEOTEXTILE	100	SY	5.00	500.00	6.00	600.00	15.00	1,500.00
0087	6046000000-E	1636	TEMP PIPE FOR STREAM CROSS	25	LF	135.00	3,375.00	400.00	10,000.00	120.00	3,000.00
0088	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	8	EA	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	147.00	1,176.00
0089	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	65	LB	16.00	1,040.00	16.50	1,072.50	18.00	1,170.00
0090	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	100	LF	12.00	1,200.00	9.90	990.00	11.00	1,100.00
0091	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	70	LF	8.00	560.00	8.25	577.50	9.00	630.00
0092	6071050000-E	1644	*** SKIMMER (1 1/2")	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00
0093	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5	ACR	3,400.00	17,000.00	3,520.00	17,600.00	3,850.00	19,250.00
0094	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	2.5	ACR	600.00	1,500.00	550.00	1,375.00	600.00	1,500.00
0095	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	1.00	50.00	1.10	55.00	2.00	100.00
0096	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	400.00	100.00	440.00	110.00	480.00	120.00
0097	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	100	LB	5.50	550.00	5.50	550.00	6.00	600.00
0098	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	3	TON	1,550.00	4,650.00	1,650.00	4,950.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
0099	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	320	LF	125.00	40,000.00	125.00	40,000.00	115.00	36,800.00
0100	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	75.00	750.00	77.00	770.00	85.00	850.00
0101	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	2	MHR	60.00	120.00	66.00	132.00	72.00	144.00
0102	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	1	TON	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00
0103	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	110.00	1,430.00	110.00	1,430.00	120.00	1,560.00
0104	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,250.00	3,750.00
0105	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.5	ACR	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	5,000.00	2,500.00
0106	6126000000-E	SP	STREAMBANK REFORESTATION	0.26	ACR	8,000.00	2,080.00	8,800.00	2,288.00	9,500.00	2,470.00
0107	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION CLEANOUT	6	EA	250.00	1,500.00	0.01	0.06	360.00	2,160.00
0108	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION, TYPE 1	2	EA	250.00	500.00	0.01	0.02	290.00	580.00
0109	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY	8	EA	2,800.00	22,400.00	2,681.25	21,450.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
CULVERT ITEMS											
0110	8130000000-N	414	BOX CULV EXCAV @ ***** (128+90 -Y2-)	Lump Sum			100,000.00		66,000.00		100,000.00
0111	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIRT MAT, BOX CULV	91	TON	125.00	11,375.00	137.50	12,512.50	57.00	5,187.00
0112	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	143.6	CY	2,500.00	359,000.00	2,084.50	299,334.20	3,000.00	430,800.00
0113	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	23,536	LB	4.00	94,144.00	4.07	95,791.52	1.50	35,304.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,887,817.95	TOTAL	2,942,260.94	TOTAL	4,988,215.50

32572.3.20

TIP NO A-0009CE

0.635 MILES

FED AID NO 3257220

MULTI-USE PATH WITH CULVERT EXTENSION

ALONG NC 28 FROM SR 1238 (BILL CRISP RD) TO SR 1230 (HYDE TOWN RD) IN GRAHAM COUNTY

	WATSON CONTRACTING INC FRANKLIN, NC	ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC ROBBINSVILLE, NC	WNC PAVING INC WAYNESVILLE, NC
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 2,323,298.95	SUB-TOTAL 2,468,622.72	SUB-TOTAL 4,416,924.50
CULVERT ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 564,519.00	SUB-TOTAL 473,638.22	SUB-TOTAL 571,291.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL		
WATSON CONTRACTING INC	1	2,887,817.95	
ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC	2	2,942,260.94	
WNC PAVING INC	3	4,988,215.50	